FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-20-1999



101124323

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Submission Type Submission Type Submission Type Submission Type Submission Type						
X New Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 12 - 6 - 97 Change of Name						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name ARTIME SpA						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ITALY						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name SECTOR GROUP S.A.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) RUELLE W. MAYOR, 2						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) NEUCHATEL SWITZERLAND 2000 City State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
Other Control of the						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization SWITZERLAND SWITZE						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 90000209 1400267						
F¢:481 40.00 OP F¢:482 50.00 OP Bublic hurden constitut for this collection of information to estimated to exceed a new limits to the collection of information to estimated to exceed a new limits to the collection of information to estimated to exceed a new limits to the collection of information to estimated to exceed a new limits to the collection of information to estimated to exceed a new limits to the collection of information to estimated to exceed a new limits to the collection of information to the collection of i						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0140 0054	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK					
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	PAVIA & HARCOURT					
Address (line 1)	600 MADISON AVENUE, 12th floor					
Address (line 2)	NEW YORK, NY 10022					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-980-3500						
Name	PAVIA & HARCOURT					
Address (line 1) 600 MADISON AVENUE, 12th floor						
Address (line 2)	NEW YORK, NY 10022					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,400,267 1,759,767 1,932,414					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$90.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0381						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. ALESSANDRO SARACINO ESO.						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed						
	Date Signed					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

----X

In re Trademark Registration

Registrant: Sector Group S.A.

Mark: SECTOR / Eagle Device

Registration No.: 1,759,767

Filed: March 23, 1993

----X

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

PAVIA & HARCOURT, whose postal address is 600 Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10022, U.S.A., Box: PTO, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY AT LAW

Applicant hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

JORDAN E. RINGEL
RICHARD L. MATTIACCIO
ANTHONY S. CANNATELLA
ALESSANDRO SARACINO

members of Bar of the State of New York,

c/o PAVIA & HARCOURT
600 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10022

to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

By:

Name:Salvatore/Luise Title:Attorney-in-fact

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT (Trademark)

WHEREAS, ARTIME S.P.A., a corporation organized under the laws of the

Republic of Italy with an address at Piazza Matteotti, 7, Naples, 80133 Italy (hereinafter called

the ASSIGNOR) has adopted, intends to use, or has used and is using in United States commerce

the trademarks SECTOR, SECTOR/Eagle Device, and NO LIMITS, and is the owner of the

trademark registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, set

forth in the schedule which is annexed hereto as SCHEDULE A (collectively the "Trademarks"):

and

WHEREAS, SECTOR GROUP S.A., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of Switzerland, with an address at Ruelle W. Mayor, 2 - 2000 Neuchatel, Switzerland

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to

the aforesaid Trademarks together with that part of the good will of the business connected with

and symbolized by the said Trademarks and any part thereof; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Trademark

Purchase and Sale Agreement dated December 16, 1997 (the «Agreement») in respect to the

Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including but not

limited to the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by

these presents does sell, assign and transfer onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,

all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with that part of the good will

of the business connected with and symbolized by the said Trademark and any part thereof; and any income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto; and any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or without limitation, corresponding to the foregoing in the Unites States.

This Assignment shall be deemed to be effective as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this 15th day of April, 1999.

ARTIME S.P.A.

Monica Nannarelli

Attorney-in-fact

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ARTIME S.p.A. to SECTOR GROUP SA

MARK	IC	APPL/REG	DATE	STATUS
NO LIMITS	14	1,932,414	11/7/95	REGISTERED
SECTOR	14	1,400,267	7/8/86	REGISTERED
SECTOR/Eagle Device	14,16,25,34	1,759,767	3/23/93	REGISTERED

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

EUBS1717830US Express Mail mailing label number:

Date of Deposit: August 11, 1999

I hereby certify that these papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is

addressed to the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231,

Box: ASSIGNMENT-FEE.

ssandro Saracino

P&H - 195215.1 :12372/800 **TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/11/1999 REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0131**